

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

WRIT PETITION NO.654 OF 2021

Archana Vinod Maurya	...	...Petitioner
v/s.		
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.		...Respondents
...		
Mr.A.A.Siddiquie for the Petitioner.		
Mr.Amit Shastri, AGP for the State.		
Ms.Vandana Mahadik for BMC.		
...		

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
S.G.DIGE, JJ.**

DATED : 24 SEPTEMBER 2021

P.C.:

Learned Counsel for the Respondent-Corporation seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Let the Affidavit-in-Reply be filed within three weeks with copy to the other side. Rejoinder, if any, before the next date.

2. Stand over to 22 October 2021.

(S.G.DIGE,J.)

(A.A.SAYED, J.)