

WRIT PETITION NO. 654 OF 2021

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Manish Upadhye-AGP for State in WP/2961/2022.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
RAJESH S. PATIL, J.J.

DATE : 13th JULY 2023.

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel holding for learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 10th August 2023. Meanwhile, liberty is granted to the Corporation to file reply, if no reply is filed in any of these petitions.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J)